COVID-19 Oral History Project Release Form

Purpose

The *COVID-19 Oral History Project* is a classroom-based project for HST485: History in the Wild in the School of Historical, Philosophical, and Religious Studies at Arizona State University. It is designed to collect interviews about the coronavirus and other crises experienced by people related to or affiliated with our students.

Use of Materials

Recordings and materials derived from the interviews will be deposited in *A Journal of the Plague Year: An Archive of COVID-19* (https://covid19.omeka.net/), a growing online archive of ephemera and other collected materials related to the coronavirus outbreak. The archive is sponsored by Arizona State University.

Copyright

The recording of my interview contains or will contain material to which I hold copyright. By signing below, I license that material under the <u>Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-Share Alike 4.0 International License</u>. This means others can distribute, remix, tweak, and build upon that material non-commercially, as long as they credit me for the original creation and keep this exact same copyright.

Participation

Your participation in the project is entirely voluntary. You may refuse to answer any question(s) you do not wish to answer. You may choose to stop and withdraw at any time during the interview.

By signing below, I authorize Arizona State University to share the entire interview with the public and to use my name, image, and voice, as well as my story in connection with the oral history project and A Journal of the Plague Year: An Archive of COVID-19.

I have had a chance to discuss this form with an Arizona State University student or faculty member and have received complete answers to all of my questions.

N	
Name:	
Address:	204 Midway Gel-
City:	State:
Email:	Mappydione 920 gmail. Com
Phone:	573-286-2447
Signature:	Daven alkais Date: 51/17/20
Interviewer:	Jen Highee
Email:	Jenifer Highee THigheel@asu.edu
Phone:	<73-434-4373

For further information, please contact Dr. Blake Jones, HST485 Instructor by email (blake.jones@asu.edu).